
2024-2025 Wilkes University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-25   Conf: 0-18   Home: 0-12   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Matos, Yamirelis 21-21 708 33.7 120-320 .375 22-85 .259 82-118 .695 44 98 142 6.8 53 0 45 95 4 50 344 16.4
10 Evanosky, Nadia 20-20 598 29.9 48-140 .343 2-24 .083 50-73 .685 46 89 135 6.8 54 1 23 75 12 53 148 7.4
01 Warren, Maliyah 25-15 539 21.6 59-203 .291 6-41 .146 40-74 .541 26 71 97 3.9 37 0 9 47 16 7 164 6.6
00 Askins, Julianna 20-17 445 22.3 35-133 .263 22-90 .244 20-29 .690 12 28 40 2.0 37 0 15 40 7 19 112 5.6
13 Holden, Reagan 25-25 600 24.0 36-116 .310 11-58 .190 25-43 .581 17 47 64 2.6 61 1 30 72 3 24 108 4.3
04 Robel, Madison 16-10 266 16.6 16-58 .276 0-8 .000 18-24 .750 13 57 70 4.4 40 1 11 32 10 9 50 3.1
05 Lundy, Carolyn 25-3 425 17.0 26-108 .241 14-69 .203 9-18 .500 10 30 40 1.6 45 1 12 45 1 10 75 3.0
30 Bogdan, Delaney 25-6 442 17.7 27-101 .267 12-54 .222 7-11 .636 6 40 46 1.8 31 0 6 41 5 17 73 2.9
22 Stout, Emma 24-4 334 13.9 25-94 .266 19-71 .268 1-2 .500 4 16 20 0.8 34 0 5 24 0 8 70 2.9
15 Wartzenluft, Dana 23-2 287 12.5 22-84 .262 15-57 .263 7-8 .875 10 51 61 2.7 13 0 9 25 0 5 66 2.9
21 Olguin, Madison 18-2 211 11.7 6-44 .136 4-36 .111 14-19 .737 6 16 22 1.2 10 0 1 21 1 10 30 1.7
03 Hallberg, Siena 4-0 38 9.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 1.3 4 0 0 1 0 1 1 0.3
14 McCance, Kyleen 17-0 130 7.6 1-21 .048 0-12 .000 0-2 .000 5 12 17 1.0 3 0 4 7 0 4 2 0.1
02 Viglone, Elizabeth 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5025 201.0 421-1424 .296 127-607 .209 274-423 .648 255 648 903 36.1 422 4 170 536 59 217 1243 49.72
Opponents 25 5025 201.0 704-1765 .399 190-662 .287 317-462 .686 472 817 1289 51.6 412 4 431 398 92 307 1915 76.60

Team Statistics Wilkes OPP
SCORING 1243 1915
    Points Per Game 49.7 76.6
    Scoring Margin -26.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 421-1424 704-1765
    Field Goal Pct .296 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-607 190-662
    3PT FG Pct .209 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-423 317-462
    FT Pct .648 .686
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 12.7
REBOUNDS 903 1289
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 51.6
    Rebounds Margin -15.4 –
ASSISTS 170 431
    Assists Per Game 6.8 17.2
TURNOVERS 536 398
    Turnovers Per Game 21.4 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -5.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.3 1.1
STEALS 217 307
    Steals Per Game 8.7 12.3
BLOCKS 59 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 1,952 2,446
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-163 11-222
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-217

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wilkes 300 293 319 322 9 1243
Opponents 516 434 475 476 14 1915

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 ALBRIGHT L 54-77 128
11/12/24 at Misericordia L 47-59 109
11/16/24 at Roanoke L 36-82 175
11/17/24 vs Randolph-Macon L 35-63 125

* 11/20/24 at Scranton L 30-100 189
* 11/23/24 CATHOLIC L 34-91 211

11/26/24 KING'S (PA) L 44-54 207
* 12/04/24 at Lycoming L 40-83 148
* 12/07/24 at Juniata L 40-64 187

12/14/24 KEYSTONE L 64-66 165
01/04/25 at Alvernia L 39-60 109

* 01/08/25 GOUCHER L 61-85 103
* 01/12/25 vs Elizabethtown L 54-83 308
* 01/15/25 DREW L 47-62 113
* 01/18/25 SUSQUEHANNA L 57-83 146
* 01/22/25 at Moravian L 71-76 163
* 01/25/25 at Catholic L 28-75 457
* 01/29/25 LYCOMING L 64-74 76
* 02/01/25 JUNIATA L 56-68 104
* 02/05/25 SCRANTON L 26-86 307
* 02/08/25 at Susquehanna L 69-87 535
* 02/12/25 at Drew L 51-68 160
* 02/15/25 ELIZABETHTOWN L 55-82 285
* 02/19/25 MORAVIAN L 59-84 107
* 02/22/25 at Goucher L 82-103 214

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Wilkes University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-18   Home: 0-9   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Matos, Yamirelis 15-15 511 34.1 85-225 .378 14-59 .237 60-83 .723 27 62 89 5.9 37 0 36 56 3 39 244 16.3
10 Evanosky, Nadia 16-16 460 28.8 36-113 .319 2-20 .100 43-63 .683 36 69 105 6.6 39 1 18 59 9 33 117 7.3
01 Warren, Maliyah 18-8 379 21.1 47-147 .320 4-29 .138 33-56 .589 23 56 79 4.4 30 0 6 34 12 3 131 7.3
00 Askins, Julianna 16-15 374 23.4 28-110 .255 19-75 .253 16-22 .727 12 19 31 1.9 29 0 13 35 3 13 91 5.7
13 Holden, Reagan 18-18 425 23.6 26-80 .325 7-39 .179 16-31 .516 16 27 43 2.4 45 1 23 56 1 18 75 4.2
04 Robel, Madison 10-8 162 16.2 12-33 .364 0-4 .000 12-16 .750 6 36 42 4.2 25 1 7 25 6 5 36 3.6
30 Bogdan, Delaney 18-4 332 18.4 22-79 .278 11-42 .262 6-9 .667 4 28 32 1.8 24 0 3 32 4 13 61 3.4
05 Lundy, Carolyn 18-1 292 16.2 20-78 .256 11-52 .212 6-14 .429 8 19 27 1.5 29 1 9 36 1 8 57 3.2
22 Stout, Emma 17-3 246 14.5 18-69 .261 13-50 .260 1-2 .500 3 12 15 0.9 25 0 4 19 0 6 50 2.9
15 Wartzenluft, Dana 18-2 223 12.4 16-66 .242 11-43 .256 7-8 .875 9 40 49 2.7 12 0 6 20 0 4 50 2.8
21 Olguin, Madison 11-0 106 9.6 0-17 .000 0-13 .000 9-12 .750 1 10 11 1.0 4 0 1 12 1 5 9 0.8
03 Hallberg, Siena 4-0 38 9.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 1.3 4 0 0 1 0 1 1 0.3
14 McCance, Kyleen 11-0 77 7.0 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 4 8 12 1.1 1 0 2 5 0 3 2 0.2
Total 18 3625 201.4 311-1027 .303 92-433 .212 210-318 .660 194 446 640 35.6 304 4 128 398 40 151 924 51.33
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 532-1288 .413 150-510 .294 240-345 .696 349 570 919 51.1 295 2 336 277 77 229 1454 80.78

Team Statistics Wilkes OPP
SCORING 924 1454
    Points Per Game 51.3 80.8
    Scoring Margin -29.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 311-1027 532-1288
    Field Goal Pct .303 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-433 150-510
    3PT FG Pct .212 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-318 240-345
    FT Pct .660 .696
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 13.3
REBOUNDS 640 919
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 51.1
    Rebounds Margin -15.5 –
ASSISTS 128 336
    Assists Per Game 7.1 18.7
TURNOVERS 398 277
    Turnovers Per Game 22.1 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -6.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.3 1.2
STEALS 151 229
    Steals Per Game 8.4 12.7
BLOCKS 40 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 4.3
ATTENDANCE 1,452 2,053
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-161 8-257
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-308

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wilkes 214 223 225 253 9 924
Opponents 389 336 358 357 14 1454

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Scranton L 30-100 189
11/23/24 CATHOLIC L 34-91 211
12/04/24 at  Lycoming L 40-83 148
12/07/24 at  Juniata L 40-64 187
01/08/25 GOUCHER L 61-85 103
01/12/25 vs  Elizabethtown L 54-83 308
01/15/25 DREW L 47-62 113
01/18/25 SUSQUEHANNA L 57-83 146
01/22/25 at  Moravian L 71-76 163
01/25/25 at  Catholic L 28-75 457
01/29/25 LYCOMING L 64-74 76
02/01/25 JUNIATA L 56-68 104
02/05/25 SCRANTON L 26-86 307
02/08/25 at  Susquehanna L 69-87 535
02/12/25 at  Drew L 51-68 160
02/15/25 ELIZABETHTOWN L 55-82 285
02/19/25 MORAVIAN L 59-84 107
02/22/25 at  Goucher L 82-103 214


